Long-term financial assets  9
Deferred tax assets  166
Intangible assets  42  2
Inventories  823  650
Trade and other receivables*  973  24
Cash balances  102

Assets classified as held for sale  3 343  828

Interest-bearing long-term loans (33)
Trade and other payables – short and long-term (637) (67)
Deferred tax liability (2)
Provisions (125)

Total liabilities associated with assets classified as held for sale (797) (67)

Net assets classified as held for sale  2 546  761

Per business segment:
Equipment Iberia  2 424  746
Logistics Middle East  122  15

Total group  2 546  761

*	 Include financial assets of R798 million.
	�Include financial liabilities measured at amortised cost of R369 million.

129Barloworld Limited
Integrated Report 2017

Financial, governance and assurance statements
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

4. Changes in comparatives
Equipment Iberia has been classified as a discontinued operation in the current year. Per IFRS 5: Non-current assets held
for sale and discontinued operations, the income statement comparatives for this business have been reclassified to
discontinued operation.

2016

Previously
stated

Rm

Discontinued
operation

Rm
Restated

Rm

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
Revenue  66 547 (4 473)  62 074

Operating profit before items listed below (EBITDA)  6 674 (188)  6 486
Depreciation (2 426)  132 (2 294)
Amortisation of intangible assets (113)  8 (105)

Operating profit  4 135 (48)  4 087
Fair value adjustments on financial instruments (209) (209)
Finance costs (1 346)  15 (1 331)
Income from investments  113 (2)  111

Profit before exceptional items  2 693 (35)  2 658
Non-operating and capital items  120 (35)  85

Profit before taxation  2 813 (70)  2 743
Taxation (809)  13 (796)

Profit after taxation  2 004 (57)  1 947
Income from associates and joint ventures (25)  28  3

Net profit from continuing operations  1 979 (29)  1 950
Discontinued operation
Profit from discontinued operation 29 29

Net profit for the period  1 979  1 979

Attributable to:
Owners of Barloworld Limited  1 883  1 883
Non-controlling interest in subsidiaries  96  96

 1 979  1 979

Earnings per share (cents)
– basic 890.5 890.5
– diluted 888.2 888.2
Earnings per share from continuing operations (cents)
– basic 890.5 (13.7) 876.8
– diluted 888.2 (13.7) 874.5
Earnings per share from discontinued operation (cents)
– basic 13.7 13.7
– diluted 13.7 13.7

Summarised notes to the consolidated
financial statements
for the year ended 30 September

130 Barloworld Limited
Integrated Report 2017

5. Operating segments (audited)

Revenue Operating profit/(loss)
Fair value adjustments on

financial instruments

Operating profit/(loss)
including fair value

adjustments
Net operating assets/

(liabilities)
Year ended 30 September Year ended 30 September Year ended 30 September Year ended 30 September Year ended 30 September

2017
Rm

Restated*
2016